

D#7 O.A. 10-8-92

FILED

SID J. WHITE

AUG 26 1992

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

MANUEL MUNOZ

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO: 78,900

DCA NO: 91-00008

STATE OF FLORIDA

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL FOR THE
FIRST DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

McCAULEY & PETERS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ALVIN L. PETERS
Florida Bar ID# 0473030
36 Oak Avenue
Panama City, Florida 32401
(904) 769-0276

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
CITATION OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
I. NOTHING IN THE STATUTORY LANGUAGE OF SECTION 777.201 EXPRESSLY ABROGATES THE JUDICIAL DOCTRINE OF OBJECTIVE ENTRAPMENT.	2
II. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY RULED THE UNCONTROVERTED MOTION TO DISMISS PRESENTED FACTS THAT FAILED TO PASS BOTH PRONGS OF THE <u>CRUZ</u> TEST FOR OBJECTIVE ENTRAPMENT.	
A. Lack of Specific Ongoing Criminal Activity.	4
B. Failure to Use Reasonably Tailored Investigative Tactics.	6
III. BECAUSE OBJECTIVE ENTRAPMENT IS ROOTED IN DUE PROCESS CONSIDERATIONS, THIS COURT SHOULD PROVIDE GUIDANCE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT AND TRIAL COURTS THROUGH A SPECIFIC LIMITATION ON POLICE-INSTIGATED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY.	8

CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	<u>Page</u>
<u>Bowser v. State</u> , 555 So.2d 879 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	2
<u>Donaldson v. State</u> , 519 So.2d 737 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	4,5
<u>Shelby Mut. Ins. Co. v. Smith</u> , 556 So.2d 393 (Fla. 1990)	3
<u>State v. Burch</u> , 545 So.2d 279 (4th DCA 1989), <u>affirmed</u> , 558 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1990)	5
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 127 N.J. 458, 607 A.2d 624 (1992)	9
<u>United States v. Batres-Santolino</u> , 521 F. Supp. 744 (N.D. Cal. 1981)	8
<u>United States v. Jannotti</u> , 673 F.2d 578 (3d Cir. 1982), <u>cert. denied</u> , 457 U.S. 1106, 102 S.Ct. 2906, 73 L.Ed.2d 1315 (1982)	9
<u>United States v. Pardue</u> , 765 F. Supp. 513 (W.D. Ark. 1991)	8
<u>United States v. Russell</u> , 411 U.S. 423, 432, 93 S.Ct. 1637, 36 L.Ed.2d 366 (1973)	8
 OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
Section 777.201, Florida Statutes	2,3
